measures, preparation of regulatory filings, project management, SEC reviews, and post de-SPAC accounting and valuation support.

Tiedemann, Alvarium, and Cartesian SPAC Transaction
Case Study

5

 Expected to create a combined company
with a pro forma enterprise value and
equity value of $1.1 billion and $1.4
billion, respectively

 Funded through a combination of
Cartesian’s cash in trust and approx.
$165 million fully committed to
purchase of shares of common stock of
Cartesian pursuant to a private
investment in public equity

 Capital commitments obtained from
institutional investors and strategic
partners of both Alvarium and the
Tiedemann Group

 More than 96% of equity held by active
operating partners is expected to be
rolled into the combined company

 Multi-year lock-up for active partners
and sponsor: one-third of shares
released per year for next three years

 All proceeds being used for capital
structure optimization

 Following closing, Alvarium Tiedemann’s
common stock will become publicly
traded on Nasdaq

Transaction Overview

Pro Forma Enterprise Value EBITDA Multiples

Pro Forma Impacts

Existing
Partners and

Families
58%

SPAC
Shareholders

25%

PIPE
Investors

12%

Sponsor
5%

Total
%

of Total

Stock Consideration
(Equity Rollover) $800.6 57.8%

SPAC Cash in Trust 345.2 25.0%

Cash Raised From PIPE 165.1 11.9%

Sponsor 73.1 5.3%

Total Sources $1,384.0 100.0%

Total
%

of Total

Rollover Equity $800.6 57.8%

Cash Used for Secondary
Share Purchases 100.1 7.2%

Transaction Expenses (est.) 47.0 3.4%

Cash to Balance Sheet 363.3 26.3%

Sponsor 73.0 5.3%

Total Uses $1,384.0 100.0%

22.8x
19.6x

12.8x 12.8x13.7x
10.9x

2021P 2022P

Alternative Asset Manager Mean

Wealth Management Platform Mean

Alvarium Tiedemann Capital

Pro Forma Ownership

Source: Public filings.
Note: Market data as of September 15, 2021.
(1) Excludes shares subject to five-year earnout: (i) 13.5 million shares subject to be issued to existing partners and families upon achieving a share price of $12.50 (50%) and $15.00
(50%); (ii)1.3 million sponsor shares subject to forfeiture, such forfeiture to be canceled at a share price of $12.50 (50%) and $15.00 (50%). Excludes the impact of warrants and future
management equity compensation; assumes no public shareholder redemptions; assumes $100 million of secondary share sales and $47 million of transaction expenses.

Sources (1)

$ millions

Uses (1)

$ millions

Houlihan Lokey Transaction Case Study